

## McVitie's Milk Chocolate Digestive Biscuits 266g

### Ingredients

Flour (39%) (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), MILK Chocolate (30%) [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Dried Skimmed MILK, Dried Whey (MILK), Butter Oil (MILK), Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Emulsifiers (SOYA Lecithin, E476), Natural Flavouring], Vegetable Oil (Palm), Wholemeal WHEAT Flour (9%), Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Malic Acid, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Salt

### Allergens

**CONTAINS: MILK, SOYA, WHEAT**  
**Suitable for Vegetarians**

### Nutrition

	Per 100g	Per Biscuit (16.7g)
Energy Values	2078 (KJ) / 496 (Kcal)	347 (KJ) / 83 (Kcal)
Fat	23.6g	3.9g
(of which Saturates)	12.4g	2.1g
Carbohydrate	62.5g	10.4g
(of which Sugars)	28.5g	4.8g
Fibre	3g	0.5g
Protein	6.7g	1.1g
Sodium		
Salt	0.94g	0.16g
Salt Equivalent		

### Product Description

Brand: McVitie's  
EAN: 5000168194189  
Wheatmeal Biscuits Covered in Milk Chocolate

### Storage & Usage

Storage: Ambient  
  
Storage Type: Store in a cool, dry place.  
Once opened, store in an airtight container.

### Manufacturer Address

#### Quality Guarantee

Please contact us on our Careline if you have any feedback on our products, or write to the Consumer Services Team, enclosing your pack, complete with the Best Before panel and contents. This does not affect your statutory rights.  
Tel: Freephone (Mon - Fri 9am - 5pm) UK 0800 456 1372, Republic or Ireland 1800 409317  
Mail: (UK): Freepost McVitie's.

(Outside UK): Consumer Services,  
UB Snackfoods Ireland Ltd.,  
33-36 Northwood Court,  
Freepost FDN5292,  
Dublin 9,  
Ireland.  
Email via: [www.unitedbiscuits.com](http://www.unitedbiscuits.com)